FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECORI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
10-19-00	Patent and Trader tark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissi or copy(ies) thereof.	101522833 cord the attached original document(s)
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KAJIMA CORPORATION 0(1 1 9 2000	Name: EBARA CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached no 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 11-1, Haneda Asahi-cho, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 6, 2000	City: Country:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,449,985, issued September 12, 1995
	numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  One
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	x Enclosed (Check No. 40345) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145	October 19, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

11-21-2000

RE FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NOPATENT.

THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED O CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE

**REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0404** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on October 25, 1993 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 6735 - Frame 0763-0764, KAJIMA CORPORATION, of 2-7, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is one of the owners of United States Patent No. 5,449,985 for an invention entitled:

ZERO-POWER CONTROL TYPE
VIBRATION ELIMINATING APPARATUS

PATENTED on September 12, 1995.

WHEREAS, EBARA CORPORATION, the other owner of this patent and a Japanese body corporate of 11-1, Haneda Asahi-cho, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee of all his right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent to the Assignee.

Dated this 6th day of October , 2000.

KAJIMA CORPORATION

Sadao UMEDA, President

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0405

## Witness:

Jakeshi MATSUMOTO, Manager

Manuto Tolcana Kazuto YOKOYAMA, Deputy Chief

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/19/2000 REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0406